
T'pol - Tornei e punteggi online 19-08-2025

12Â° GRAMMICHELE (0304017B)
GRAMMICHELE - 04-10-2003 - 12-10-2003

Torneo 12Â° GRAMMICHELE 0304017B

Luogo GRAMMICHELE  [Catania - Sicilia]
Periodo 04-10-2003 - 12-10-2003

Turni

Tipo Week-end
Sistema Swiss

Tempo di riflessione 1 h X 20 ms + 1 h QPF
Arbitri DI BLASI DANIELE - 

Partecipanti 64

Sito Internet
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12Â° GRAMMICHELE (0304017B)
GRAMMICHELE - 04-10-2003 - 12-10-2003

Elenco partecipanti
                                                 Elo  Elo   Med        Anno    Id         Id

 S   Cat   Giocatore              Fed  Reg  Pr   FIDE Ital  Avv  Perf  Nasc S  FIDE       FSI

45 2N Alesi Gaspare            ITA SIC TP 1531 0 0 1965 M 109777

34 2N Amore Enzo               ITA SIC RG 1513 0 0 1952 M 105736

30 1N Arrabito Gianfranco      ITA SIC RG 1651 0 0 1982 M 105724

8 2N Battaglia Giuseppe       ITA SIC CT 1585 0 0 1961 M 102467

29 2N Biazzo Giorgio           ITA SIC RG 1600 0 0 1970 M 105723

17 2N Boscarino Gaetano        ITA SIC SR 1426 0 0 1957 M 103684

14 1N Calpona Sebastiano       ITA SIC ME 1666 0 0 1959 M 102663

26 2N Campo Gesualdo           ITA SIC SR 1561 0 0 1941 M 105229

32 3N Cappuzzello Rosario      ITA SIC RG 1380 0 0 1929 M 105732

3 2N Caruso Antonino          ITA SIC CT 1584 0 0 1959 M 100455

28 2N Caruso Giuseppe          ITA SIC RG 1627 0 0 1952 M 105721

44 3N Chindemi Giuseppe        ITA SIC SR 1410 0 0 1982 M 106606

16 3N Conti Silvano            ITA SIC SR 1479 0 0 1968 M 103677

59 2N Cultraro Salvatore       ITA SIC SR 1600 0 0 1970 M 118849

48 2N Cusmano Antonello        ITA SIC ME 1630 0 0 1962 M 112464

60 3N De Luca Alessandro       ITA SIC CT 1500 0 0 1973 M 119142

54 2N Di Giorgio Antonio       ITA SIC ME 1447 0 0 1932 M 115952

31 2N Di Martino Giancarlo     ITA SIC RG 1552 0 0 1950 M 105728

41 3N Falco Ottavio            ITA SIC SR 1437 0 0 1987 M 106591

4 2N Fasciana Angelo          ITA SIC CL 1501 0 0 1941 M 101449

64 3N Fasino Salvatore         ITA SIC RG 1518 0 0 1970 M 120148

1 2N Favara Vincenzo          ITA SIC PA 1474 0 0 1981 M 100425

2 2N Fernandez Gianluca       ITA SIC PA 1480 0 0 1978 M 100432

5 1N Filetti Massimiliano     ITA SIC CL 1672 0 0 1967 M 101455

55 2N Fiorella Loreto          ITA SIC PA 1486 0 0 1952 M 116566

58 3N Foti Salvatore           ITA SIC CT 1500 0 0 1983 M 118461

38 1N Furnari Francesco        ITA SIC CT 1654 0 0 1960 M 106406

47 1N Furnari Franco           ITA SIC CT 0 0 1989 M 111537

13 3N Granata Gregorio         ITA SIC CT 1476 0 0 1942 M 102479

20 2N Inglese Gioacchino GuidoITA SIC PA 1567 0 0 1941 M 104891

12 2N Isaia Rosario            ITA SIC SR 1507 0 0 1960 M 102478

63 3N Ljubisavljevic Sergio    ITA SIC CT 1434 0 0 1979 M 120133

56 3N Lupo Giancarlo           ITA SIC SR 1524 0 0 1986 M 116764

23 1N Marchese Filippo         ITA SIC CT 1611 0 0 1954 M 105225

39 3N Mercuri Delia            ITA CAL RC 1479 0 0 1961 F 106465

62 2N Nania Alberto            ITA SIC ME 1734 0 0 1987 M 119311

25 2N Naselli Adriano          ITA SIC CT 1608 0 0 1987 M 105228

24 2N Naselli Giuseppe         ITA SIC CT 1570 0 0 1953 M 105227

50 2N Nocerino Paolo           ITA SIC SR 1579 0 0 1956 M 112822

19 2N Norrito Salvatore        ITA SIC PA 1609 0 0 1943 M 103941

37 3N Novello Salvatore        ITA SIC CT 1491 0 0 1980 M 106132

35 3N Paladino Antonio         ITA SIC CT 1434 0 0 1957 M 105783

53 2N Parla Aldo               ITA SIC ME 1474 0 0 1939 M 115618

52 2N Pierantozzi Stanislao    ITA MAR AP 1600 0 0 1971 M 114062

46 2N Pocchi Giuseppe          ITA SIC SR 1570 0 0 1973 M 110569

6 3N Ristagno Calogero        ITA SIC CL 1518 0 0 1967 M 101457

15 1N Rosolia Giuseppe         ITA SIC CT 1669 0 0 1959 M 103432

57 3N Rosolia Guglielmo        ITA SIC CT 1500 0 0 1993 M 118368

7 2N Russo Carmelo            ITA SIC CT 1414 0 0 1943 M 102452

36 2N Salafia Pierangelo       ITA SIC CT 1492 0 0 1978 M 106126

51 3N Santocono Sebastiano     ITA SIC CT 1518 0 0 1951 M 113754

33 2N Schembari Serafino       ITA SIC RG 1450 0 0 1950 M 105733

11 2N Seminara Antonio         ITA LOM VA 1654 0 0 1989 M 102477

21 2N Sileci Antonino          ITA SIC CT 1495 0 0 1932 M 105219

22 2N Sileci Salvatore         ITA SIC CT 1609 0 0 1964 M 105220

61 3N Sofia Antonio            ITA SIC ME 1500 0 0 1974 M 119167
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                                                 Elo  Elo   Med        Anno    Id        	Id

 S   Cat   Giocatore              Fed  Reg  Pr   FIDE Ital  Avv  Perf  Nasc S  FIDE       FSI

18 2N Spagnolo Tommaso         ITA SIC SR 1683 0 0 1965 M 103690

49 2N Spataro Enrico           ITA UMB PG 1600 0 0 1989 M 112772

27 2N Tumino Andrea            ITA SIC RG 1468 0 0 1978 M 105720

40 2N Valotta Massimiliano     ITA CAL RC 1642 0 0 1970 M 106466

42 2N Valvo Antonino           ITA SIC SR 1614 0 0 1980 M 106601

43 2N Valvo Vincenzo           ITA SIC SR 1446 0 0 1941 M 106602

9 2N Zambrano Raffaele        ITA SIC CT 1551 0 0 1960 M 102472

10 2N Zappala' Enrico          ITA SIC CT 1459 0 0 1960 M 102474
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Variazioni Elo Italia
                                      Elo   N  Pun  Pun               Med        Anno    ID     

 S   Cat   Giocatore             Fed  FSI   P  Fat  Att  W-We   Var   Avv. Perf  Nasc S  FSI    

45 2N Alesi Gaspare            ITA 1531 0 0.00 0.00 0 3 0 1965 M 109777

34 2N Amore Enzo               ITA 1513 0 0.00 0.00 0 3 0 1952 M 105736

30 1N Arrabito Gianfranco      ITA 1651 0 0.00 0.00 0 45 0 1982 M 105724

8 2N Battaglia Giuseppe       ITA 1585 0 0.00 0.00 0 12 0 1961 M 102467

29 2N Biazzo Giorgio           ITA 1600 0 0.00 0.00 0 -21 0 1970 M 105723

17 2N Boscarino Gaetano        ITA 1426 0 0.00 0.00 0 15 0 1957 M 103684

14 1N Calpona Sebastiano       ITA 1666 0 0.00 0.00 0 -21 0 1959 M 102663

26 2N Campo Gesualdo           ITA 1561 0 0.00 0.00 0 -15 0 1941 M 105229

32 3N Cappuzzello Rosario      ITA 1380 0 0.00 0.00 0 -15 0 1929 M 105732

3 2N Caruso Antonino          ITA 1584 0 0.00 0.00 0 -12 0 1959 M 100455

28 2N Caruso Giuseppe          ITA 1627 0 0.00 0.00 0 3 0 1952 M 105721

44 3N Chindemi Giuseppe        ITA 1410 0 0.00 0.00 0 63 0 1982 M 106606

16 3N Conti Silvano            ITA 1479 0 0.00 0.00 0 42 0 1968 M 103677

59 2N Cultraro Salvatore       ITA 1600 0 0.00 0.00 0 -45 0 1970 M 118849

48 2N Cusmano Antonello        ITA 1630 0 0.00 0.00 0 -18 0 1962 M 112464

60 3N De Luca Alessandro       ITA 1500 0 0.00 0.00 0 -87 0 1973 M 119142

54 2N Di Giorgio Antonio       ITA 1447 0 0.00 0.00 0 66 0 1932 M 115952

31 2N Di Martino Giancarlo     ITA 1552 0 0.00 0.00 0 18 0 1950 M 105728

41 3N Falco Ottavio            ITA 1437 0 0.00 0.00 0 36 0 1987 M 106591

4 2N Fasciana Angelo          ITA 1501 0 0.00 0.00 0 36 0 1941 M 101449

64 3N Fasino Salvatore         ITA 1518 0 0.00 0.00 0 -6 0 1970 M 120148

1 2N Favara Vincenzo          ITA 1474 0 0.00 0.00 0 27 0 1981 M 100425

2 2N Fernandez Gianluca       ITA 1480 0 0.00 0.00 0 -24 0 1978 M 100432

5 1N Filetti Massimiliano     ITA 1672 0 0.00 0.00 0 57 0 1967 M 101455

55 2N Fiorella Loreto          ITA 1486 0 0.00 0.00 0 -6 0 1952 M 116566

58 3N Foti Salvatore           ITA 1500 0 0.00 0.00 0 -72 0 1983 M 118461

38 1N Furnari Francesco        ITA 1654 0 0.00 0.00 0 -27 0 1960 M 106406

13 3N Granata Gregorio         ITA 1476 0 0.00 0.00 0 3 0 1942 M 102479

20 2N Inglese Gioacchino GuidoITA 1567 0 0.00 0.00 0 -48 0 1941 M 104891

12 2N Isaia Rosario            ITA 1507 0 0.00 0.00 0 33 0 1960 M 102478

63 3N Ljubisavljevic Sergio    ITA 1434 0 0.00 0.00 0 39 0 1979 M 120133

56 3N Lupo Giancarlo           ITA 1524 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 1986 M 116764

23 1N Marchese Filippo         ITA 1611 0 0.00 0.00 0 45 0 1954 M 105225

39 3N Mercuri Delia            ITA 1479 0 0.00 0.00 0 -42 0 1961 F 106465

62 2N Nania Alberto            ITA 1734 0 0.00 0.00 0 -69 0 1987 M 119311

25 2N Naselli Adriano          ITA 1608 0 0.00 0.00 0 3 0 1987 M 105228

24 2N Naselli Giuseppe         ITA 1570 0 0.00 0.00 0 39 0 1953 M 105227

50 2N Nocerino Paolo           ITA 1579 0 0.00 0.00 0 -30 0 1956 M 112822

19 2N Norrito Salvatore        ITA 1609 0 0.00 0.00 0 -45 0 1943 M 103941

37 3N Novello Salvatore        ITA 1491 0 0.00 0.00 0 -42 0 1980 M 106132

35 3N Paladino Antonio         ITA 1434 0 0.00 0.00 0 30 0 1957 M 105783

53 2N Parla Aldo               ITA 1474 0 0.00 0.00 0 -27 0 1939 M 115618

52 2N Pierantozzi Stanislao    ITA 1600 0 0.00 0.00 0 36 0 1971 M 114062

46 2N Pocchi Giuseppe          ITA 1570 0 0.00 0.00 0 -45 0 1973 M 110569

6 3N Ristagno Calogero        ITA 1518 0 0.00 0.00 0 -24 0 1967 M 101457

15 1N Rosolia Giuseppe         ITA 1669 0 0.00 0.00 0 21 0 1959 M 103432

57 3N Rosolia Guglielmo        ITA 1500 0 0.00 0.00 0 -63 0 1993 M 118368

7 2N Russo Carmelo            ITA 1414 0 0.00 0.00 0 3 0 1943 M 102452

36 2N Salafia Pierangelo       ITA 1492 0 0.00 0.00 0 15 0 1978 M 106126

51 3N Santocono Sebastiano     ITA 1518 0 0.00 0.00 0 21 0 1951 M 113754

33 2N Schembari Serafino       ITA 1450 0 0.00 0.00 0 45 0 1950 M 105733

11 2N Seminara Antonio         ITA 1654 0 0.00 0.00 0 48 0 1989 M 102477

21 2N Sileci Antonino          ITA 1495 0 0.00 0.00 0 -15 0 1932 M 105219

22 2N Sileci Salvatore         ITA 1609 0 0.00 0.00 0 36 0 1964 M 105220

61 3N Sofia Antonio            ITA 1500 0 0.00 0.00 0 -60 0 1974 M 119167

18 2N Spagnolo Tommaso         ITA 1683 0 0.00 0.00 0 3 0 1965 M 103690
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49 2N Spataro Enrico           ITA 1600 0 0.00 0.00 0 -18 0 1989 M 112772

27 2N Tumino Andrea            ITA 1468 0 0.00 0.00 0 12 0 1978 M 105720

40 2N Valotta Massimiliano     ITA 1642 0 0.00 0.00 0 57 0 1970 M 106466

42 2N Valvo Antonino           ITA 1614 0 0.00 0.00 0 21 0 1980 M 106601

43 2N Valvo Vincenzo           ITA 1446 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 1941 M 106602

9 2N Zambrano Raffaele        ITA 1551 0 0.00 0.00 0 -3 0 1960 M 102472

10 2N Zappala' Enrico          ITA 1459 0 0.00 0.00 0 9 0 1960 M 102474

FSI - 12Â° GRAMMICHELE (0304017B) - GRAMMICHELE - 04-10-2003 - 12-10-2003 - Pag. 5/5


